FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 03-01)
OMB 140. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)
P08A/REV03

Name of Person Signing

08-27-2002 102201707

ocket No.: LET-103-R2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commission Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Loudeye Technologies, Inc.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Loudeye Corp. Address: 1130 Rainer Avenue South
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seattle State/Prov.: WA
☐ Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>98144</u>
Execution Date: May 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No. Filing date 09/502,627 February 11, 2000	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. Oblon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 42,956 Address: SHAW PITTMAN LLP	☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1650 Tysons Boulevard	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
18/26/2002 AAHMED: 00000076 09502627	8. Deposit account number:
1 F0:581 40.00 0P State/Prov. VA	50-1390
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Oblon August 21, 2002	

Signature

Date

3



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LOUDEYE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOUDEYE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "LOUDEYE CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1805271

DATE: PATENT

REEL: 013215 FRAME: 0136

2875740 8100

020344234

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LOUDEYE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The undersigned, Meena Kang Latta, hereby certifies:

- She is the duly elected and acting Vice President and Secretary of Loudeye Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 26, 1998.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporations Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Loudeye Corp."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Seattle, WA, on May 29, 2002

Meena Kang Latta

Vice President, and Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 05/29/2002 020344234 - 2875740

CT SEATTLE

WUX-58-5007 12:55